Presidents’ Volunteer Service Award for 
contributing more than 50 hours of their time towards community service.
Additionally 347 of our 760 students earned a place on the Honor Roll of their
school this year, meaning their semester GPA was a 3.0 or higher.

Three hundred ninety-seven (397) students attended the 53 workshops offered
this year in topics relevant to student growth and success, i.e. study skills, financial
literacy, and NCAA eligibility.

Upward Bound Class of 2012 Seniors earned approximately $150,000 in 
scholarships and grants.